Common Council of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Resolution No. 2021 - 20

Resolution Ending Declaration of State of Emergency

Whereas on March 12, 2020, the Governor declared a state of emergency in Wisconsin due to the presence of the coronavirus and confirmed cases of COVID-19; and

Whereas on March 17, 2020, the Waukesha Common Council ratified a Declaration of Emergency due to the coronavirus pandemic, and

Whereas the state of emergency as declared by the Governor has ended, and

Whereas due to a significant drop in the levels of coronavirus infections and due to the development and distribution of vaccines for the coronavirus to those individuals over the age of 12 that desire it, the Common Council hereby finds that the need for a declared state of emergency no longer remains;

Now, therefore, the Common Council hereby resolves that the emergency conditions no longer exist and that all powers provided under the Declaration of Emergency previously adopted by the Common Council are hereby terminated.

This Resolution was passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Waukesha the 15th day of June, 2021.

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor	Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk